Stress Test Liquidity Distribution

Illiquid (> 2 years): Private Equity and Real Estate

Semi-Liquid (>3 months up to 2 years): Hedge Funds

Liquid (3 months or less): Public Equity, Commodities, TIPS, and Fixed Income

55/114210/413

Endowment Distribution Stress Test

5456/114211/413

• Annual endowment distributions are made from accumulated earnings.

• Stress tested the impact of declines in market value from investment losses upon the accumulated earnings of over

2,800 endowments in PIF to determine which endowments would realize impaired distributions.

• Investigated the potential impact of various negative investment return scenarios for FY24.

• Baseline estimated FY24 distributions: $24.5 million endowment spending distribution, $7.0 million admin fee.

Stress Testing the Impact of Investment Losses on Endowment Distributions

Enterprise Risk Management

55

• Investment losses of 5% or less, not expected to significantly

impact distributions.

• Market value declines greater than about -9% cause

progressively more severe distribution impairments.

• PIF return is positive FYTD through 12/31/2023.

RETURN UNDERWATER PARTIAL TOTAL

SPENDING

DISTRIBUTION REDUCTION ADMIN FEE REDUCTION

0% 4   87   91   24,477,129   7,017,827

-5% 93   62   155   23,502,458   -4% 5,917,287   -16%

-8% 122   110   232   23,039,959   -6% 5,765,697   -18%

-10% 175   165   340   22,609,828   -8% 5,021,700   -28%

-12% 226   610   836   20,959,654   -14% 4,237,247   -40%

57/114212/413

Fixed Income Asset Class Review

5658/114213/413

• After 21 years at Strategic and 36 years in the industry, Ted Mundy will retire at the end of February.

• While the timing of Ted’s retirement was just recently finalized, we have worked on and planned for this

succession over several years.

• There will be no changes to the majority of the fixed income investment process:

• All top-down decisions around tactical asset allocation such as interest rate duration, credit, and equity exposure will

continue to be overseen by the broader portfolio strategy Subcommittee chaired by Markus Krygier and Chris Lvoff.